
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1227004
  Dated: 18-05-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 02-06-2021 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 02-06-2021 17:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Finance

Department Name Department Of Revenue

Organisation Name Central Board Of Excise And Customs (cbec)

Office Name Office Of The Commissioner Of Customs (general), Jawaharlal
Nehru Custom House,

Item Category Annual Maintenance Service - Desktops, Laptops and Peripherals
- IMAC DESKTOP ALL IN ONE DESKTOP AL

Contract Period  1 Year(s) 5 Day(s)

Years of Past Experience required  3 Year (s)

Past Experience of Similar Services required  Yes

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

SHG Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 4 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 2 Days

Estimated Bid Value  800000

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

EMD Percentage(%) 3.50

EMD Amount 28000

ePBG Detail

                               1 / 4



 

Required No

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the relevant
category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service Providers for
Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this Policy.

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable.

Beneficiary: 
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
Office Of The Commissioner Of Customs (general), Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House,, Department of Revenue, Central
Board of Excise and Customs (CBEC), Ministry of Finance
(Commissioner Of Customs Jnch)

Splitting

 Bid splitting not applied.

1. Years of Past Experience required: The bidder must have experience for number of years as indicated above in bid
data sheet (ending month of March prior to the bid opening) of providing similar type of services to any Central / State
Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant contracts / orders to be uploaded along with bid in
support of having provided services during each of the Financial year.
2. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and for
determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc. This has no
relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any impact on bid
participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of quoted prices which would
be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and based on competitive prices received
in Bid / RA process.
3. Past Experience of Similar Services: The Bidder must have successfully executed / completed at least one single order
of 80 % of the Estimated Bid Value or 2 orders each of 50 % of the Estimated Bid Value or 3 orders each of 40 % of the
Estimated Bid Value for similar service(s) in last three years to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed
Company. Copies of contracts / work orders and documentary evidence of successful execution / completion in support
of Past Experience of Similar Services along with names, address and contact details of clients shall be uploaded with
the bid for verification by the Buyer.

  

Additional Qualification/Data Required

Asset Details and its Distribution across the consignee /user locations:1621332891.pdf

Annual Maintenance Service - Desktops, Laptops And Peripherals - IMAC DESKTOP
ALL IN ONE DESKTOP ALL IN ONE DESKTOP PRINTER ALL IN ONE PRINTER HIGH SPEED
SCANNER KIOSK MACHINE; HP APPLE ACER DELL LENOVO HCL SAMSUNG CANON
EPSON ( 1 )

   

Technical Specifications

Specification Values

Core

Type of Asset   IMAC DESKTOP ALL IN ONE DESKTOP ALL IN ONE

                               2 / 4

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-2356888/1621332891.pdf


 

DESKTOP PRINTER ALL IN ONE PRINTER HIGH SPEED
SCANNER KIOSK MACHINE

Make/Brand of Assets   HP APPLE ACER DELL LENOVO HCL SAMSUNG CANON
EPSON

Status of Annual Maintenance Service Provider   Neither OEM nor ASP

Periodicity of Preventive Maintenance Services   Monthly

Onsite Service Engineers Requirement   As Indicated in Bid Document.

Basic Maintenance of OS, Office Suite, Drivers Update and
Patch update on client compute machines

  Inclusive

Addon(s)

Additional Specification Documents

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Service Number
of each Asset
for AMC

Additional Requirement

1 Dattaram Pralhad
Kshirsagar

400707,OFFICE OF
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOM(G)
JNCH NAHAVA SHEVA URAN

1 N/A

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of buyer.

2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior written
consent of buyer.
3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally liable
and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due performance
of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

2.Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.

3.PAYMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES: Service Provider is required to pay Salaries / wages of contracted staff
deployed at buyer location first i.e. on their own and then claim payment from Buyer alongwith all statutory
documents like, PF, ESIC etc. as well as the bank statement of payment done to staff.

4.Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
payable at JNCH.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy to the
Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

5.NET WORTH: Net Worth of the OEM should be positive as per the last audited financial statement.
6.Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the Bid

document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.
7.ISO 9001: The bidder or the OEM of the offered products must have ISO 9001 certification.
8.AVAILABILITY OF OFFICE OF SERVICE PROVIDER: An office of the Service Provider must be located in the state of

Consignee. DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE TO BE SUBMITTED.
9.The Service Provider is required to have at least 40 % of the required manpower on service provider’s payroll for

at least one year. Necessary documents relating to such manpower will be uploaded by the bidder for
verification of the buyer. Such manpower will be part of total manpower to be provided by the Service Provider
in case he gets the contract against this bid.

10.For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof for
meeting the experience criteria:
a. Purchase Order copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that supplies against the
invoices have been executed.
b. Execution certificate by client with order value.
c. Any other document in support of order execution like Third Party Inspection release note, etc.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent Authority in
Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the bidding process, its
outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the bidding process due to these

                               3 / 4



 

ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and conditions governing the bid. Any clause
incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample, incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and
Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time
period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and
void and would not be considered part of bid. Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or
reference to external documents / clauses shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against
these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by
using the Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to
open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

  This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions, conditons stipulated in Bid and Service Level Agreement
specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition specified in General Terms and

Conditions is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in
the General Terms and Conditions. 

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               4 / 4

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/5554921044544
http://www.tcpdf.org


O
F

F
IC

E
O

F
 T

H
E

 c
O

M
M

IS
s1

O
N

E
R

 O
F

 C
U

S
T

O
M

S
N

8
-I 

JA
W

A
H

A
R

L
A

L
N

E
H

R
U

 C
U

S
T

O
M

 H
O

U
S

E
, N

H
A

V
A

 S
H

E
V

A
, 

U
R

A
N

, R
A

IG
A

D
, M

A
H

A
R

A
S

H
T

R
A

- 4
0

0
 7

0
7

. 

F
. N

o. E
D

I/2
3

3
/2

0
0

4
-0

5
 JN

C
H

 P
art-I1

I
D

a
te

:
0

1
.0

6
.2

0
2

1

cO
R

R
IG

E
N

D
U

M
T

O
 T

E
N

D
E

R
 N

O
T

IC
E

 N
O

. 0
6

/2
0

2
1

 

T
h

e follow
ing clarificatio

n
s reg

ard
in

g
 clo

sin
g

 d
a
te

 fo
r 

su
b

m
issio

n
 o

f 

T
e
c
h

n
ic

a
l 

a
n

d
 

fin
a
n

c
ia

l 
b

id
 

m
a
y

 
b

e
 

n
o

te
d

 
in

 
re

s
p

e
c
t

o
f 

B
id

 
N

o
. 

N
o. 

N
o. 

G
E

M
/2

0
2

1
/B

1
2

2
7

0
0

4
 

d
a
te

d
 

1
8

.0
5

.2
0

2
1

 
u

n
d

e
r 

re
fe

re
n

c
e
 

F
. 

N
o

. 

E
D

I/2
3

3
/0

4
-0

5
 JN

C
H

 P
a
rt-II fo

r A
n

n
u

a
l M

a
in

te
n

a
n

c
e
s
 c

o
n

tra
c
t o

f D
e
sk

to
p

s, 

L
a
p

to
p

s,
P

rin
te

rs, S
c
a
n

n
e
rs

e
tc

. o
f th

e
J
a
w

a
h

a
rla

l C
u

s
to

m
s
 H

o
u

se
. 

T
h

e
 c

lo
sin

g
 d

a
te

 h
a
s
 b

e
e
n

 e
x

te
n

d
e
d

till 1
1

.0
6

.2
0

2
1

. T
h

e
 T

e
c
h

n
ic

a
l a

n
d

 

F
in

a
n

c
ia

l B
id

 s
h

o
u

ld
 b

e
 s

u
b

m
itte

d
 in

 re
s
p

e
c
t fro

m
 o

n
 o

r b
e
fo

re
 1

1
.0

6
.2

0
2

1

b
e
fo

re
5

.0
0

P
M

.

o 
J
o

G
}

a
0

Y

(V
IN

A
Y

 KU
M

A
R THAM

M
I) 

D
ep

u
ty

 C
o

m
m

issio
n

er o
f C

u
sto

m
s 

E
D

I/(H
/W

)/JN
C

H
 

C
opy to: 

1
. 

AO/EDi (Software), JN
C

H
 for uploading 

o
n

 deptt. w
ebsite. 

2. 
DC/CHS, JN

C
H

- to
 paste o

n
 notice board. 

3. 
DC.CHS,

N
C

H
- to

 paste
o

n
 notice



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

